HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 562 by Representative Fontenot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "departments" and before "fire" delete "and" and insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1 line 4, after "districts" and before "to provide" delete the semi-colon ";" and insert
- 5 a comma "," and "and certain nonprofit corporations;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 5, after "departments" and before "to provide" delete "and districts;" and
- 8 insert a comma "," and "districts, and nonprofit corporations;"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 10, after "DEPARTMENTS;" and before "SERVICES;" insert "CERTAIN
- 11 NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS;"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 11, after "departments;" and before "costs" insert "certain nonprofit
- 14 corporations;"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 12, after "A." and before "Notwithstanding" delete "(1)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 13, after "district" and before "volunteer" delete "or" and insert a comma ","
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, line 14, after "department" and before "may seek" insert a comma "," and "or
- 21 nonprofit corporation under contract with a fire protection district to provide emergency
- 22 services"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 1, line 15, after "department" and before "fire protection" delete "or" and insert a
- 25 comma ","
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 1, line 15, after "district" and before "may also" insert a comma "," and "or
- 28 nonprofit corporation"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 1, line 19, after "insurance." and before "Costs" insert the following:
- 3 "If the costs for medical services are incurred as the result of a motor vehicle
- 4 accident, the costs may be recovered from the automobile insurance company of the
- 5 individual at fault for the motor vehicle accident."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 7 On page 1, line 19, after "may" and before "be recovered" insert "also"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 9 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 8 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 2, line 9, after "department" and before "fire protection" delete "or" and insert a
- 12 comma ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 2, line 9, after "district" and before "seeking" insert a comma "," and "or nonprofit
- 15 corporation"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 2, line 10, after "costs" and before "for" insert "pursuant to this Section"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 2, line 11, after "individual" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the
- 20 line and insert "or insurance company an"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 2, line 14, after "department" and before "fire protection" delete "or" and insert a
- 23 comma ","
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 2, line 14, after "district" insert a comma "," and "or nonprofit corporation"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 2, line 19, after "department" and before "fire protection" delete "or" and insert a
- 28 comma ","
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 30 On page 2, line 19, after "district" and before "may recover" insert a comma "," and "or
- 31 nonprofit corporation"